Hypothecation dated 04" March 2022, the said security cover was / is to the extent of1.15 

times of the Loan Principal Outstanding. The said security/ security cover was created 

on 04" March 2022. and its value as on the date of creation / hypothecation in favour of 

the Claimant/ Financial Creditor, was Rs6,91,67,651/-(Six Crore Ninety One Lakh Sixty 

Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty One) 

DMI Housing Finance Private Limited 

(assigned from MAS Financial Services 

Limited) 

Amount of claim covered by security interest, if any executed along with the term loan 

agreement dated28.06.2020.ii.ii) Additionally, MFSL also has a lien marked FD in its